FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB © 351-0027

on FC:581

06-21-1999



101070628

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

1-13883

$ (G \cdot 1 + \cdot) $ RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET 1-13883
	PATENTS ONLY
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies). Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) FROST, MARK ROBERT	04 16 99
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) PILKINGTON AUTOMOTIVE UK	1341, 434, 434
Name (line 2) INCORPORATED IN ENGLAND	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) PRESCOT ROAD	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) MERSEYSIDE	separate document from Assignment.)
PIEROETSTDE	
Address (line 3) ST. HELENS City	UNITED KINGDOM State/Country State/Country VA10 3TT Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN	
Address (line 1) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR	
Address (line 2) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
06/21/1999 HTHAI1 00000047 09299036	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washing An, DN: 120231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419) 249-7100		
Name MARSHALL & MELHORN				
Address (line 1) SCHURR, DONALD A.				
Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLO	OR			
Address (line 3) TOLEDO, OHIO 43604				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 5		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ld	dditional numbers attached		
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	Number(s)		
09/299,036				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was <u>Month Day Year</u>		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	13–1816		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and least attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as		
DONALD A. SCHURR, REG. NO. 34,247 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 14 1999		

			1-13883	
Attorney's	Docket	No.		

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

n re application of: Mark Rob	ert Frost
Serial No.: 0 9 / 299,03 <u>6</u>	Group No.:
Filed: April 23, 1999 For: Vehicle Window	Examiner:
For: Vehicle Window	
Patent:	Issue Date:
	•
DESIGNATION OF DO	MESTIC REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE (37 CFR 3.61)
I(We) am(are) the assignee an assignment	e(s) of the above-identified application/patent by virtue of
separately submitted to	for recordal on even date herewith.
•	SSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL COVER SHEET" FORM PTO 1595 is also attached.
☐ recorded in the PTO of	on
Reel	Date
	Frame R 3.37, the assignee hereby certifies that the evidentiary
assignee's knowledge and belie CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR (3. I(We) do not reside in the	
affecting the application/patent n MARSHALL & MELHO Name:	
Address: Four SeaGate - 8	th Floor
Toledo, Ohio 436	O4 Pilkington Automotive U
Telephone No.: (419) 249-7 Fax: (419) 249 7	149 Limited was hereto affixed in the
Date:	(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee) Director (Michael T Hyldon) Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee Signature of authorized person (Sheila Elizabeth Lennon) mation of Domestic Representative By Assignee [16-18]—page 1 of 1) Company Secretary
	Title

1-138	383
Attorney's Docket No.	PATENT
	For: ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: 전 Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	NT OF INVENTION
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
ASSIGNOR:	MARK ROBERT FROST
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	Address 2 Middlewood Close, Eccleston Chorley, Lancashire PR7 5QG,
	United Kingdom
	Nationality British Subject
	to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	Reel
	Frame Pilkington Automotive UK Limited formerly known as TRIPLEX SAFETY GLASS LIMITED
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	Address Prescot Road, St Helens, Merseyside WA10 3TT,
	United Kingdom Incorporated in England

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE $\,$

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

(complete one of the following)

the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: VEHICLE WINDOW
Name of inventor(s)MARK ROBERT FROST
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitle invention.
☐ Express mail label no.:
Mailed:
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no. /
filed on
(e) ☑ International appliciation no. PCT/
(f) U.S. patent no issued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0016

invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this. April 1999 of. Date of signing WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above. 16th April 1999 Date: Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Date: Date: Date: (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information) (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2803344

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

TRIPLEX SAFETY GLASS LIMITED

RECORDED: 06/17/1999

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

PILKINGTON AUTOMOTIVE UK LIMITED

Given at Manchester, the 1st April 1999

F. Grachin

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE